- UNOFFICIAL COPY

oo ARG
after recording mail to:

#: 06272168044 Fee. $32.50
J. David Ballinger’ Esq' g?gine "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Horwood Marcus & Berk Chtd. Gook County Recorder of Deeds
180 N. LaSalle Street Date: 08/26/2008 12:58 PM Pg: 10t

Suite 3700
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Address of Property:
1631-1727 S. Indiana Ave.
Chicago, Jliinois 60616

Property Ideatification Nos.
17-22-303-005: 17-27-303-006 THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER’S USE ONLY

17-22-303-007: 17-22-203-027
17-22-303-029

MEMORANDUM OF REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AGREEMENT PRAIRIE DISTRICT
LOFTS NORTH PARKING LOT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (this “Memorandum”) is dated as of the 29%
day of September, 2006. :

RECITA4:S

A, On August 23, 2005, Prairie District Lofs; L.P.. an Illinois partnership (“Seller”)
entered into that certain Real Estate Purchase and Sale Ag eenient Prairie District Lofts North
Parking Lot, Chicago, Illinois (“Contract”) with Ben Weinschrieider (“Ben”) for the purchase of
a parcel of property located at 1727 South Indiana, Chicago, [Liirois (“Property”), which is
legally described on Exhibit “A”. The legal description for the Loft Buiiding (as defined below)
which is encumbered and burdened by the Contract is attached as Exhibii “R”-

B. On August 26, 2005, Ben entered into that certain Assignment apd Assumption of
Contract with Indiana Street Developers, LLC, an Illinois limited liabiity . company,
(“Purchaser”), which was approved and consented to by Seller.

C. On August 25, 2006, Seller and Purchaser entered into that First Amendment to
Contract (“Amendment”) extending the Closing to September 29, 2006,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing:

L. Recitals. The foregoing Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein
by reference.
2. Defined Terms. Except as expressly set forth herein, all capitalized terms not

defined herein have the same meaning ascribed to such terms in the Contract.

332158/1/3514.004




0627216044 Page: 2 of &

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Purchase. The Purchaser is ready, willing, and able to close under the terms of
the Contract, as amended by the Amendment.

4, Adjacent Parcel. Seller owns the adjacent parcel of land commonly known as the
Prairie Lofts Apartment Buildings (“Loft Building™).

5. Restrictions/Covenants of Loft Building. The Seller, its successors and/or
assigns, have agreed to both benefit and burden the Loft Building for the future
development of the Property, all as set forth in the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Purchaser has executed this Memorandum as of the date first
written above.

PURCHASER:

INDIANA STREET DEVELOPERS, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

o (Y (L

ﬁsh L. Carl, Manager

STATEOF _(Hio$
(o ) SS.
COUNTY OF _(Lowl—

1, alnk)__ gﬂ“"l » @ Notary Public in 4ad for said County, in
the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Josh I. Carl, personally kriown to me to be the
manager of Indiana Street Developers, LLC, whose name is subscribed-15 the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thai lie signed and
delivered said instrument, as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary actand deed
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, thizanr day of September, 2006.

e C 2

SWAN §. SONG
Notary Puptie—

Notary Public, State of Nlinois
My C"‘Eﬁ{fﬂ“ Expires 02/04/2008

My Commission Expires:

>/4 (208

332158/1/3514.004




'UNOEFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

That part of the South 200 feet of the Consolidation of Lot 22 (except the North 10 1/3 feet
thereof) and of Lots 23 to 34 all inclusive (except the West 34 of said Lots conveyed to the City
of Chicago for widening of S. Indiana Avenue) in E. L. Sherman's Subdivision in the Southwest
Fractional 1/4 of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
bounded and described as follows: beginning at the intersection of the North line of the South
200 feet of said consolidation with the East line of S, Indiana Avenue as widened; thence North
89 degrees 54 minutes 35 seconds East along the North line of the South 200 feet of said
consolidation, a distance of 143.71 feet to the West line of the North-South 20 foot public alley
opened by Council Order on September 28, 1868; thence South 00 degrees 02 minutes 16
seconds Easi nlong the West line of said alley, a distance of 160.08 feet; thence South 89 degrees
54 minutes 35 seconds West, 85.71 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West
3.00 feet; thencz Sonth 89 degrees 54 minutes 35 seconds West, 58.11 feet to the East line of S.
Indiana Avenue as widened; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East along the East
line of S. Indiana Aveave as widened, a distance of 163.08 feet to the place of beginning, in
Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address: part of 1631-1727 8. indiana

PIN: part of 17-22-303-005-0000, 17-22-302-405-0000, 17-22-303-007-0000
17-22-303-027-0000, 17-22-303-029-0007

332158/1/3514.004




0627216044 Page: 4 of &

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

- EXHIBIT “B”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

332158/1/3514.004

-——




0627216044 Page: 5 of &

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL. 1:

THE SOUTH 200 FEET OF THE CONSOLIDATION OF LOT 22 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 10 1/3 FEET THEREOF)
AND LOTS 23 AND 34 INCLUSIVE (BXCEPT THE WEST 34 PEET OF SAID LOTS CONVEYED TO THEB CITY
OF CHICAGO FOR WIDENING OF INDIANA AVENUE) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF EZRA L. SHERMAN OF
LOTS 4, 5. AND 6. IN BLOCK | IN CLARKE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO WITH LOT 1 IN BLOCK ] AND THE
WHST 1/2 OF BLOCK 1 IN THE ASSESSORS DIVISION OF THE 49.90 ACRES NEXT SOUTH OF AND
ADIOINING CLARKE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 174 OF SECTION 22,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE M4, EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT FROM SAID
PREMISES THE PORTION TAKEN OR USED FOR AN ALLEY) IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 33, 36. 37, 23 39, 40, 41, 42 AND 43 IN E. L. SHERMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4, 5, AND 6 IN
BLOCK 1 IN CLALY'Z ADDITION TO CHICAGO WITH LOT J IN BLOCK ! AND THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2

PAGE 109

ALSO

- ALL THAT STRIP OF LAND, IF ZNY. LYING BETWEEN LOT 43 AFORESAID AND THE NORTH LINE OP
18™ STREET AS OCCUPIED ON SI.PTIMBER 22. 1914 DATE OF DECREE IN CASE NUMBER 1677 IN

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY . ILLINOTS,

PARCEL 3:

THB SQUTH 30 FEET OF LOTS 6. 7, 8 AND 9 TAY.GN AS A TRACT, IN THE SUBDIVISON OF THE RAST 1/2
OF BLOCK 2 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF THR SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTII,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD DPRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4;

PERPETUAL RIGHT AND EASEMENT PFOR THE BENSF/T OF PARCEL. 2 AS CREATED BY THE
CONVEYANCE FROM EASTMAN KODAX COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF NEW JERSEY. TO
PROCESSING AND BOOKS, INCORPORATED, RECORDED JUNE 2). 1063 AS DOCUMENT 18831146 FOR
INGRESS AND EGRESS BY PEDESTRIANS, TRUCKS AND VELICLES ON THE WEST 350 PEET OF THE
NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF LOTS 6. 7, 8 /1™ 9 TAKEN AS A TRACT IN THE
SUBDIVISOIN OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2 IN ASSESSOR'S DIV'sION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE i4 EAST OF THE THIRD OPRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE
NORTH 36.66 FEET OF THE SOUTH 136.66 FEET OF THE WEST 17.25 PEETOF LOTS 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 AND 9
TAKEN AS A TRACT IN THE SUBDIVISON OF THE BAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2 IN ASTISSOR'S DIVISON OF THE
SOUTHWEST ]/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH. RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

roppes’ 1631- 173y 5. Fudima, (fpicogs, T2 ol

-5 173 20 3-00b
L 7aRe 209 T, 11793 303
i (7-2~ 203057 1798303 0a]

7-a 237




